
2024-2025 Florida Gators Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-4   Conf: 14-4   Home: 15-1   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 14-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Clayton Jr., Walter 39-39 1269 32.5 235-524 .448 117-303 .386 126-144 .875 14 130 144 3.7 73 0 163 94 20 46 713 18.3
15 Martin, Alijah 38-36 1151 30.3 189-418 .452 79-226 .350 89-117 .761 46 124 170 4.5 54 1 82 55 7 56 546 14.4
05 Richard, Will 40-40 1263 31.6 185-380 .487 80-223 .359 81-96 .844 45 138 183 4.6 90 0 74 62 13 66 531 13.3
21 Condon, Alex 37-35 927 25.1 135-274 .493 19-58 .328 102-169 .604 103 176 279 7.5 84 1 82 51 49 32 391 10.6
10 Haugh, Thomas 40-5 973 24.3 116-239 .485 35-103 .340 123-155 .794 93 152 245 6.1 95 1 86 42 30 31 390 9.8
11 Aberdeen, Denzel 39-5 773 19.8 107-256 .418 36-103 .350 51-72 .708 12 56 68 1.7 57 0 55 39 0 18 301 7.7
09 Chinyelu, Rueben 40-40 761 19.0 103-172 .599 0-0 .000 32-55 .582 93 169 262 6.6 113 6 26 38 34 20 238 6.0
04 Alexis, Sam 24-0 285 11.9 47-101 .465 4-20 .200 14-26 .538 37 46 83 3.5 39 0 9 19 15 7 112 4.7
07 Klavzar, Urban 26-0 267 10.3 29-80 .363 17-50 .340 8-12 .667 2 14 16 0.6 24 0 21 14 0 6 83 3.2
03 Handlogten, Micah 16-0 210 13.1 20-29 .690 0-0 .000 2-11 .182 34 45 79 4.9 32 0 18 5 10 10 42 2.6
20 Brown, Isaiah 19-0 71 3.7 13-25 .520 3-8 .375 7-16 .438 6 12 18 0.9 11 0 1 3 1 3 36 1.9
30 Kublickas, Kajus 6-0 25 4.2 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 1.2 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 0.7
22 Andersen, Bennett 9-0 11 1.2 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.4
33 Josefsberg, Cooper 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Mikic, Viktor 4-0 7 1.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
02 Pazmino, Kevin 3-0 3 1.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 40 8000 200.0 1182-2510 .471 390-1097 .356 637-875 .728 549 1124 1673 41.8 683 9 619 444 179 296 3391 84.78
Opponents 40 8000 200.0 976-2441 .400 267-909 .294 565-794 .712 460 876 1336 33.4 701 14 441 469 123 261 2784 69.60



Team Statistics UF OPP
SCORING 3391 2784
    Points Per Game 84.8 69.6
    Scoring Margin 15.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1182-2510 976-2441
    Field Goal Pct .471 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 390-1097 267-909
    3PT FG Pct .356 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 9.8 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 637-875 565-794
    FT Pct .728 .712
    FT Made Per Game 15.9 14.1
REBOUNDS 1673 1336
    Rebounds Per Game 41.8 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 8.4 –
ASSISTS 619 441
    Assists Per Game 15.5 11.0
TURNOVERS 444 469
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 11.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 296 261
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.5
BLOCKS 179 123
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 160,627 137,329
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-10,039 10-13,733
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 14-10,522

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Florida 1590 1801 3391
Opponents 1312 1472 2784

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 vs South Fla. W 98-83 5,764
11/07/24 JACKSONVILLE W 81-60 8,381
11/11/24 GRAMBLING W 86-62 7,857
11/15/24 at Florida St. W 87-74 9,797
11/19/24 FLORIDA A&M W 84-60 8,005
11/22/24 SOUTHERN ILL. W 93-68 9,533
11/28/24 vs Wake Forest W 75-58 3,191
11/29/24 vs Wichita St. W 88-51 3,875
12/04/24 VIRGINIA W 87-69 9,184
12/14/24 vs Arizona St. W 83-66 12,900
12/17/24 vs North Carolina W 90-84 0
12/21/24 NORTH FLORIDA W 99-45 10,109
12/29/24 STETSON W 85-45 10,676

* 01/04/25 at Kentucky L 100-106 21,093
* 01/07/25 TENNESSEE W 73-43 11,011
* 01/11/25 at Arkansas W 71-63 19,200
* 01/14/25 MISSOURI L 82-83 10,491
* 01/18/25 TEXAS W 84-60 11,107
* 01/22/25 at South Carolina W 70-69 14,930
* 01/25/25 GEORGIA W 89-59 11,187
* 02/01/25 at Tennessee L 44-64 21,678
* 02/04/25 VANDERBILT W 86-75 9,745
* 02/08/25 at Auburn W 90-81 9,121
* 02/11/25 at Mississippi St. W 81-68 9,401
* 02/15/25 SOUTH CAROLINA W 88-67 10,853
* 02/18/25 OKLAHOMA W 85-63 10,513
* 02/22/25 at LSU W 79-65 8,569
* 02/25/25 at Georgia L 83-88 10,066
* 03/01/25 TEXAS A&M W 89-70 10,784
* 03/05/25 at Alabama W 99-94 13,474
* 03/08/25 OLE MISS W 90-71 11,191

03/14/25 vs Missouri W 95-81 0
03/15/25 vs Alabama W 104-82 19,049
03/16/25 vs Tennessee W 86-77 19,151
03/21/25 vs Norfolk St. W 95-69 0
03/23/25 vs UConn W 77-75 0
03/27/25 vs Maryland W 87-71 0
03/29/25 vs Texas Tech W 84-79 16,778
04/05/25 vs Auburn W 79-73 0
04/07/25 vs Houston W 65-63 66,602

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Florida Gators Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 20, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 8-1   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Clayton Jr., Walter 17-17 568 33.4 101-239 .423 47-131 .359 45-55 .818 10 61 71 4.2 33 0 80 42 7 20 294 17.3
15 Martin, Alijah 16-14 487 30.4 76-176 .432 38-99 .384 33-50 .660 17 46 63 3.9 22 1 28 22 5 26 223 13.9
05 Richard, Will 18-18 583 32.4 83-172 .483 39-104 .375 22-29 .759 18 62 80 4.4 41 0 26 19 6 25 227 12.6
21 Condon, Alex 15-13 384 25.6 63-120 .525 7-26 .269 40-70 .571 42 84 126 8.4 39 0 40 19 20 16 173 11.5
10 Haugh, Thomas 18-5 460 25.6 57-117 .487 17-52 .327 53-66 .803 40 69 109 6.1 45 1 43 23 12 15 184 10.2
11 Aberdeen, Denzel 18-5 383 21.3 54-135 .400 19-60 .317 28-39 .718 4 22 26 1.4 27 0 25 19 0 11 155 8.6
09 Chinyelu, Rueben 18-18 365 20.3 49-82 .598 0-0 .000 20-32 .625 46 69 115 6.4 62 4 16 16 17 8 118 6.6
07 Klavzar, Urban 12-0 135 11.3 17-37 .459 12-26 .462 5-7 .714 0 8 8 0.7 10 0 7 5 0 3 51 4.3
04 Alexis, Sam 11-0 104 9.5 13-33 .394 2-7 .286 3-7 .429 9 11 20 1.8 16 0 4 8 3 1 31 2.8
03 Handlogten, Micah 7-0 102 14.6 8-10 .800 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 17 22 39 5.6 16 0 11 2 6 7 17 2.4
20 Brown, Isaiah 8-0 22 2.8 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.5 3 0 1 2 1 1 8 1.0
30 Kublickas, Kajus 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
22 Andersen, Bennett 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 525-1128 .465 181-505 .358 252-363 .694 234 487 721 40.1 316 6 281 187 77 133 1483 82.39
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 444-1072 .414 127-400 .318 274-391 .701 207 420 627 34.8 305 6 221 203 60 115 1289 71.61

Team Statistics UF OPP
SCORING 1483 1289
    Points Per Game 82.4 71.6
    Scoring Margin 10.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 525-1128 444-1072
    Field Goal Pct .465 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 181-505 127-400
    3PT FG Pct .358 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 10.1 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 252-363 274-391
    FT Pct .694 .701
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 15.2
REBOUNDS 721 627
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.2 –
ASSISTS 281 221
    Assists Per Game 15.6 12.3
TURNOVERS 187 203
    Turnovers Per Game 10.4 11.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.1
STEALS 133 115
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.4
BLOCKS 77 60
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 96,882 127,532
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-10,765 9-14,170
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Florida 665 818 1483
Opponents 616 673 1289

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 at  Kentucky L 100-106 21093
01/07/25 TENNESSEE W 73-43 11011
01/11/25 at  Arkansas W 71-63 19200
01/14/25 MISSOURI L 82-83 10491
01/18/25 TEXAS W 84-60 11107
01/22/25 at  South Carolina W 70-69 14930
01/25/25 GEORGIA W 89-59 11187
02/01/25 at  Tennessee L 44-64 21678
02/04/25 VANDERBILT W 86-75 9745
02/08/25 at  Auburn W 90-81 9121
02/11/25 at  Mississippi St. W 81-68 9401
02/15/25 SOUTH CAROLINA W 88-67 10853
02/18/25 OKLAHOMA W 85-63 10513
02/22/25 at  LSU W 79-65 8569
02/25/25 at  Georgia L 83-88 10066
03/01/25 TEXAS A&M W 89-70 10784
03/05/25 at  Alabama W 99-94 13474
03/08/25 OLE MISS W 90-71 11191


